503409217 07/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3455851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. SCARLESKI	07/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVITATION SCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	1201 WEST ADAMS STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 512	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14594494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 985-5563 Email: mkitz@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA E. KITZ CLARK HILL PLC Address Line 1: 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46400-181637	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. PANIAGUAS	
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Paniaguas/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

503409217

source=181637_Assignment_asrecorded_20150727#page1.tif

REEL: 036183 FRAME: 0579

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William J. Scarleski, of 1201 West Adams Street, Suite 512, Chicago, Illinois 60607, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ACTIVE MATTRESS SPINNER for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2015 and was assigned Scrial No. 14/594,494;

WHEREAS, LEVITATION SCIENCES LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois having its principal place of business at 1201 West Adams Street, Suite 512, Chicago, Illinois 60607 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said William John Scarleski have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that I may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal, this 24th day of ____

William-John Scarleski

202755451.1 46400/181637

PATENT REEL: 036183 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 07/27/2015